

## **Business Continuity Policy**

Dated 15.10.2024

**Aramco Fuels Poland** conducts conscious activities focused on ensuring the continuity of the Company's processes, which are intended to prepare us to take appropriate actions in the event of crisis situations or disruptions that pose a real risk of interruption of business continuity.



The purpose of the **Business Continuity Policy** is to ensure the integrity of business continuity objectives and actions and their compliance with the corporate Aramco Values, as well as with the strategic direction of development of Aramco Fuels Poland



Business continuity is a key element of The Safety Management System, strengthening the Organizational Culture, Resilience, as well as integrating business awareness and daily business practice.



AFP develops Business Continuity practices based on Business Impact Analysis on the surrounding business and Risk Assessment to ensure the achievement of intended goals and minimize the risk of disruptions.



The commitment of the top management to business continuity is expressed through flexible management, provision of necessary technological resources, as well as qualified people to effectively maintain and restore business continuity plans and disaster recovery plans as soon as possible after the occurrence of an incident/disaster.



By effective actions and continuous improvement of the Business Continuity System we want to ensure the safety of our employees, business partners, contractors and suppliers.

Aramco Fuels Poland sp. z o.o. z siedzibą w Gdańsku, ul. Jana z Kolna 11, 80-864 Gdańsk, zarejestrowana w rejestrze przedsiębiorców prowadzonym w Sądzie Rejonowym Gdańsk-Północ w Gdańsku pod numerem KRS 888730, indywidualny numer rejestrowy BD0 000580268, będąca podatnikiem podatku od towarów i usług, posiadającą numer identyfikacyjny NIP 9542824564, Regon 388399702, o wysokości kapitału zakładowego 50 000 000,00 zł, posiadającą status dużego przedsiębiorcy zgodnie z art. 4 pkt 6 Ustawy o przeciwdziałaniu nadmiernym opóźnieniom w transakcjach handlowych (tj. Dz. U. z 2022 r. poz. 893, z późniejszymi zmianami).